


SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY                                         
 
COUNCIL MEMBER'S BILL    ORDINANCE NO. 
 
 
No.               CB-2013                

Series of 2023      Series of 2023 
 
A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2023 BUDGET RECOGNIZING 
REVENUES AND APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES BY SUPPLEMENTAL 
APPROPRIATION, FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF THE 
MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, AGENCIES AND OFFICES OF THE CITY OF 
NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT THE 2023 BUDGET SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Section 1. Supplemental Appropriation. The 2023 Operating and Capital Improvement 

Budget is amended to reflect revenues and expenditures of the respective Funds as 
follows:  

  

2023  
Adopted 

Budget, As 
Amended 

2023 
Supplemental 
Appropriation 

2023  
Amended 

Budget 
     

General Fund Revenues  $      34,494,523   $        202,016   $      34,696,542  
 Expenditures          36,097,042             287,016           36,384,058  
 Net Change  $      (1,602,516)  $        (85,000)  $      (1,687,516) 
     
Conservation Trust Fund Revenues  $           477,800   $                 -     $           477,800  
 Expenditures            1,290,195                      -             1,290,195  
 Net Change  $         (812,395)  $                 -  $         (812,395) 
     
Capital Projects Fund Revenues  $      19,250,079   $     1,600,001   $      20,850,080  
 Expenditures          72,835,460          1,777,089           74,612,549  
 Net Change  $    (53,585,381)  $       (177,088)  $    (53,762,469) 
     
Water Fund Revenues  $      18,702,700   $                 -     $      18,702,700  
 Expenditures          23,661,275             112,000           23,773,275  
 Net Change  $      (4,958,575)  $       (112,000)  $      (5,070,575) 
     
Wastewater Fund Revenues  $        6,332,735   $                 -     $        6,332,735  
 Expenditures            9,254,941              23,037             9,277,978  
 Net Change  $      (2,922,206)  $        (23,037)  $      (2,945,243) 
     
     
     






